
 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF CRANSTON 
RHODE ISLAND 

 
 

   NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING 
 OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

               
In Accordance with Section 3.07 of the Home Rule Charter and, Section 2.04.06 

of the City Code, I hereby call a special meeting of the City Council to be held on  
 
Thursday, December 28, 2006 at 7:00 p.m.  
Council Chambers, City Hall, 869 Park Ave.,  
Cranston, RI.   02910 
 

The following items of business shall be transacted:        
  
Repot of City Council's Auditor on Tax Levy shortfall 

 
  And I hereby request the City Clerk to notify all Council members of the Call of 
the special meeting. 
 

Executed at Cranston, Rhode Island, this 26th  day of December, 2006. 
 
 
 
       ________________________________   
       Aram G. Garabedian, Council President  
 
  
      
Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing-impaired must notify the Office of the City Clerk at 461-1000 Ext. 3197 
seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the hearing date.” 
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CERTIFICATION 

 
  I hereby certify that a true copy of the attached Call of a special meeting of the 
City Council to be held on Thursday, December 28, 2006 at 7:00 P.M. in the Council 
Chambers, third floor, City Hall, 869 Park Ave., Cranston, R.I. was delivered via 
electronic mail on the 26th day of December, 2006 and regular mail, postage prepaid to 
the addresses listed below. 
 
Council President Aram G. Garabedian  Council Member Maria A. Bucci 
173 Belvedere  Dr.     21 Red Hawk Dr. 
Cranston, RI  02920     Cranston, RI  02921 
Aram @blissproperties.net    MarBC4@aol.com  
 
 
Council Member Cynthia M. Fogarty   Councilman Allan W. Fung  
60 Ausdale Rd.     252F Mayfield Ave. 
Cranston, RI  02910     Cranston, RI  02920 
Fogarty1@msn.com     alfung@cox.net   
         
 
Councilman Terence Livingston   Councilman Jeffrey P. Barone 
28 Tucker Ave.     16 Samuel Court 
Cranston, RI  02905     Cranston, RI   
Terry@livingstonlaw.us    Jeffreyb22@cox.net  
 
 
Councilwoman Paula McFarland   Councilman Kirk McDonough 
100 Pomham St.     67 Dellwood Rd. 
Cranston, RI  02910     Cranston, RI  02920 
pmcfarland@prodigy.net    kirkmcdonough@cox.net   
 
 
Councilman John E. Lanni, Jr.   Councilman-Elect Anthony Lupino 
111 Woodview Dr.     15 Black Oak Court  
Cranston, RI  02920     Cranston, RI  02921 
jlanni@peterpanbus.com    tlupino@cox.net 
 
Councilman-Elect Richard Santamaria  Councilman-Elect Emilio Navarro  
20 Burr St.      61 Autumn St. 
Cranston, RI  02920     Cranston, RI  02910 
Ritatj10@yahoo.com     Navarro_emilio@hotmail.com 
 
 

_________________________________ 
Rosalba Zanni, Assistant City Clerk 
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